

11 CA 2057/2024
SON PAL CHOPRA v. RITA DUA

16.11.2024.

Present: Appellant is present alongwith counsel Shri Dharmender Kumar. **(through VC).**

Previous order has not been complied with. Appellant has not furnished 20% of the compensation amount, as sought to be deposited nor was any process filed for issuance of notice to the respondent.

The appellant submits that his daughter is to get married in the January and therefore, he has been unable to deposit the 20% of the compensation amount as order by the court. He seeks some more time to deposit the same.

Four weeks time is given to deposit the said amount.

Notice be issued to the respondent on filing of PF/RC. PF be filed within three days.

Put up for **appearance of respondent as well as for arguments** on 23.12.2024.

(SADHIKA JALAN)
Addl. Sessions Judge (FTSC) (RC)
South West District, Dwarka Courts
16.11.2024