

9 CA / 2057/2024 SON PAL CHOPRA Vs. RITA DUA

23.12.2024.

Present: Shri Dharmendra Kumar, Ld. Counsel for Appellant.
(through VC)
Appellant is present (through VC)

Previous order has not been complied with. No PF has been filed till date.

The amount as directed by the Court vide order dated 04.09.2024 in compliance of Section 148 NI Act, has not been deposited by the appellant.

In view of the same, the suspension of the sentence of the accused stands revoked.

Ld. Trial court is directed to proceed as per law.

Notice to the respondent be issued on filing of PF & RC. PF & RC be filed within two days.

Put up for appearance of respondent/reply, if any on **20.02.2025.**

(SADHIKA JALAN)
Addl. Sessions Judge (FTSC) (RC)
South West District, Dwarka Courts
23.12.2024