

16 CA 2057/2024 SON PAL CHOPRA Vs. RITA DUA

20.02.2025.

Present: None for Appellant.

Shri Mayank Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Respondent.

(through VC)

Respondent is present **(through VC)**

None has appeared for the appellant despite calls.

On the last date of the hearing, suspension of sentence of the appellant/accused was revoked due to non compliance of order dated 04.09.2024.

Ld. counsel for the respondent submits that he will be filing his vakalatnama on the next date of hearing.

Repondent submits that she does not wish to file a reply to the present appeal and will straightaway argue the matter.

TCR be sent back to Ld. Trial Court and be re-summoned at least two days prior to next date of hearing.

A copy of this order as well as previous order dated 23.12.2024 be sent to the Ld. Trial Court alongwith the Trial Court Records.

Copy of both the orders also be given dasti to the respondent.

One last opportunity is given to the both the parties to lead arguments, failing which, the appeal shall be decided on merits.

Put up for arguments on **02.04.2025.**

(SADHIKA JALAN)

Addl. Sessions Judge (FTSC) (RC)

South West District, Dwarka Courts

20.02.2025