

13 CA 2057/2024
SON PAL CHOPRA Vs. RITA DUA

02.04.2025.

Present: None for Appellant.
Shri Mayank Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Respondent.
(through VC)

Ld. Counsel for respondent submits that he is in hospital and is unable to appear before this Court due to the said reason and seeks adjournment.

Ld. Counsel for respondent submits that he has filed his reply as well as his vakalatnama just yesterday through e-filing. The same, however, cannot yet be seen on line.

Put up for reply/arguments on **03.05.2025.**

(SADHIKA JALAN)
Addl. Sessions Judge (FTSC) (RC)
South West District, Dwarka Courts
02.04.2025