

CA 2057/2024
SON PAL CHOPRA Vs. RITA DUA

08.06.2026

Present: Sh. Ravinder Kumar, Ld. Amicus Curiae for appellant.

Ld. Amicus Curiae seeks some more time to file written submissions on behalf of appellant.

List for purpose fixed on **01.08.2026**.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
Addl. Sessions Judge (FTSC) (RC)
South West District, Dwarka Courts
08.06.2026(a)